
Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00896
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ DECK/ VB/ R3Rev 01 - 10/12/2023: 8/8/23 REVISION TO REDUCE SIZE OF 

SFR

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2020 Primary Person: LM COX INC

Record Issued Date(s): August 29, 2022

October 16, 2024

Address(es): 8190 RANCH CLUB 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $271,811.92

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-COM-00194
Description of Work: DEEP ROOTS/NEW TI/CHANGE OF USE/Interior Remodel Only, No new restrooms or structural.

Interior walls/doors, mechanical, plumbing and electrical scope including Change of Use letter/ VB/ 
BRev 01 - 10/23/2024: 9/12/24 FLOOR PLAN REVISIONS, MINOR EMP CHANGES

Record Opened Date: June 21, 2021 Primary Person: TENANT

Record Issued Date(s): August 04, 2021

October 29, 2024

Address(es): 801 RONAN ST  STE 5

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00907
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REMODEL/ADDITION/VB/R-3Rev 01 - 10/23/2024: 8/23/24 REVISION / 

CHANGE SCOPE OF BASEMENT REMODEL TO MOVE AND ADD SOME WALLS / NOT FULLY 
FINISH BASEMENT / ADU? (see previous inspection results)

Record Opened Date: December 21, 2022 Primary Person: STRUCTURE WEST

Record Issued Date(s): June 07, 2023

October 25, 2024

Address(es): 645 NORTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $400,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2023-MSS-COM-00274
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/T-MOBILE ROSE PARK MISSOULA MT05088B/NEW WIRELESS FACILITY/VB/U

T-Mobile proposes to install for the first time at the existing communication facility.  The compound is 
expanding, but the tower height shall remain the same.  Adding a (10' X 15') pad and installing new 
equipment on tower.  Please refer to construction drawing set. // Permit approval extended 180days 
from 8/8/2024 per Cristina Coddington - Email attached in docs

Record Opened Date: September 08, 2023 Primary Person: LEGACY 
TELELCOMMUNICATIONS INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 919 STRAND AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $80,000.00

Commercial and Residential Building Permit Activity November 04, 2024
For Permits Issued 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2023-MSS-RES-00761
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3Rev 01 - 08/23/2024: 6/13/24 REVISION

Record Opened Date: September 22, 2023 Primary Person: SAPPHIRE CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 5422 CANYON RIVER 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $170,558.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00025
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SACRED ROOTS/Change of Use/Change of Occupancy from R-3 to B Occupancy. 

Minor alterations to meet IEBC requirements./VB/B

Record Opened Date: February 20, 2024 Primary Person: JACKSON CONTRACTOR 
GROUP INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 510 S 05TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $11,155.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00085
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SNOWFARM BLDG D/NEW 12-PLEX/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: April 11, 2024 Primary Person: HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 2160 SAGEBRUSH RD

Commercial Subtype: BNMRB - New Multifamily 5+ Units Value of Work: $567,389.06

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00117
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/MSO BCRC/Expansion of an existing retail and coffee shop in MSO Airport. Scope 

includes relocating furniture and millwork, finishes, and some electrical and low-voltage work./VB/B/M

Record Opened Date: April 26, 2024 Primary Person: MARTEL CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 5225 10 HWY W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $27,778.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00119
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/MSO KETTLEHOUSE/Interior tenant alteration of a prep/storage space in MSO airport, 

to support the existing Kettlehouse location. Some equipment rework in the Kettlehouse kitchen to 
install new equipment and a new exhaust hood. Includes finishes, electrical, plumbing, and 
mechanical work./VB/A-3

Record Opened Date: April 26, 2024 Primary Person: MARTEL CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 5225 10 HWY W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $52,638.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00120
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/MSO MARKET AND TAPHOUSE/Interior tenant alteration of a Food & Beverage + 

Retail location in MSO airport. The space will contain a kitchen with hood, coffee service counter, bar, 
and retail space. Work includes partitions, millwork, finishes, equipment, electrical, plumbing, and 
mechanical./VB/B/A-3

Record Opened Date: April 26, 2024 Primary Person: MARTEL CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 5225 10 HWY W

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $1,205,678.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00141
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/LOCI ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN/CHANGE OF USE/REMODEL/VB/B

Change-of-Use compliance evaluated through IEBC 301.3.2 (Work Area Compliance Method).
See letter summary for additional evaluation.
No building additions - renovation and change of use only.
No change to building utilities - existing water, sewer, and electric services to remain.
Minimal change to building envelope - window replacement and repairs to damaged roof system.
Electrical work design-build by contractor. Mechanical modifications, if necessary, design-build by 
contractor.

Record Opened Date: May 23, 2024 Primary Person: AYERS CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 416 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $189,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00151
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/DIVERSIFIED PLASTICS/NEW METAL MANUFACTURING BLDG/VB/I-2

Record Opened Date: June 06, 2024 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 3719 GRANT CREEK 
RD

Commercial Subtype: BNCON -  New Other Value of Work: $640,800.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00173
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/GRANT CREEK VET CLINIC/EXPAND INTO ADJACENT TI SPACE/REMODEL/VB/B

Record Opened Date: July 02, 2024 Primary Person: SIRIUS CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 2825 H3 STOCKYARD 
RD

2825 H2 STOCKYARD 
RD

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $320,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00174
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/COM BLDG/SUITE 301/CREATE TWO TI SPACES/NEW TI IN ONE SPACE./VB/B

THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IS TO SEPARATE AN EXISTING TENANT SPACE INTO TWO 
TENANT SPACES WITH THE ADDITION OF TWO DOORS AT THE CONNECTING HALLWAY. 
THE LARGER SPACE WILL BE OCCUPIED BY A NEW TENANT. THE REMAINING SPACE TO 
REMAIN UNOCCUPIED AT THIS TIME. THE SPACE TO BE OCCUPIED WILL RECEIVE NEW 
CARPET AND PAINT. AN EXISTING CONFERENCE ROOM WILL BE DIVIDED TO BECOME TWO 
OFFICES. THREE OFFICES WILL HAVE 2 WALLS REMOVED TO BECOME OPEN OFFICE 
WORKSTATIONS. FOUR ROOMS WILL HAVE SIDELITES ADDED TO THEIR DOORS.Rev 01 - 
10/30/2024: 9/18/24 REVISION TO INCLUDE BREAKROOM AND IT CLOSET IN SCOPE OF 
WORK

10/30/24 REV CREATED UNDER INCORRECT PARENT RECORD / IN ALIGNMENT WITH TITLE 
BLOCK OF PLANS THIS IS REV1 OF 2024-MSS-COM-00174

Record Opened Date: July 02, 2024 Primary Person: JACKSON CONTRACTOR 
GROUP INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 16, 2024 Address(es): 101 301 E FRONT ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $209,888.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00181
Description of Work: MULTI FAM - 4 PLEX / we will remove old shingles and install new 30 year shingle / we will install 2 

rows of ice and water shield and synthetic underlayment / INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 5:12 / 
VB / R2

Record Opened Date: July 10, 2024 Primary Person: OPEN COUNTRY BUILDERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 910 CLEVELAND ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $8,700.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00210
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/THE VISTA SUITE 120/INTERIOR NON STRUCTURAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT: 

1635 SF PRIMARY CARE CLINIC/VB/B

Record Opened Date: August 07, 2024 Primary Person: JACKSON CONTRACTOR 
GROUP INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 16, 2024 Address(es): 6995 LINDA VISTA 
BLVD
STE 120

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $251,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00221
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/GLACIER BANCORP SUITES 101/103/Remodel of portion of existing office 

building/VB/B

Record Opened Date: August 14, 2024 Primary Person: NORTHCOTT CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 2501 CATLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $400,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00232
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/GAMEDAY MENS HEALTH/NEW TENANT IMPROVEMENT/VB/B

 INTERIOR BUILD-OUT AT MULLAN CROSSING OFFICE BUILDING, FIRST FLOOR, WEST 
SUITE. NEW TENANT WILL BE GAMEDAY MEN'S HEALTH, A PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT 
SERVICE CLINIC. EXISTING BUILDING SHELL PERMITTED UNDER 2021-MSS-COM-00102.

THE 1,532 SF SPACE WILL INCLUDE RECEPTION AREA, EXAM ROOMS, OFFICES AND A 
SMALL BREAK ROOM. EXISTING, FINISHED RESTROOM WILL RECEIVE MINOR FINISH 
UPDATES ONLY.

Record Opened Date: August 21, 2024 Primary Person: BTW INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 3760 MULLAN RD   
STE 102

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $125,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00233
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SUITE J/MINOR INTERIOR REMODEL/VB/B

Remove an office picture window from interior wall and relocate the office door to the location where 
window was removed. infill wall where door was removed and finish walls in both locations where 
modifications have been performed.

Record Opened Date: August 22, 2024 Primary Person: MID MOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE 
AND REMODEL LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 2409-J DEARBORN 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $3,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00252
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/COM BLDG/REMODEL/VB/B

We build two walls to create privacy for office space on upper level- the walls aren't load bearing and 
don't touch the celling. 

We moved the ladies bathroom door to the hallway to provide privacy 

We removed a desk in the middle of the entry way

Record Opened Date: August 29, 2024 Primary Person: SATIC INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 1500 CLARK FORK LN

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00253
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/UM MANSFIELD LIBRARY RM 320/Provide new flooring, lighting, paint, electrical and 

data. Add new wall with door for private meeting space and wall in one of the doors to the 
hallway./VB/B
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Record Opened Date: August 30, 2024 Primary Person: D LOWER CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 910 MCLEOD AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00256
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/12-PLEX/REROOF/Takeoff old shingles and put new 30 year gaf, synthetic layment, 

ice&water per code/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/6:12/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: September 02, 2024 Primary Person: NEW HORIZONS ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 6969 UNCLE ROBERT 
LN

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00259
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/ST PATS/LAB REMODEL/Renovation and Interior Addition to a medical laboratory 

contained within an existing shelled space./VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 05, 2024 Primary Person: DICK ANDERSON 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2024 Address(es): 500 W BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $1,413,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00272
Description of Work: COMMERCIAL / remove 1 layer of shingles,install ice and water sheild,install synthetic underlaymet, 

install atlas shingles,removeand replace facia and soffitt,repair damaged trusses according to 
engineers ,remove siding on west end of building and repace using hardy bouard,repair dryvet / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING/  4  / VB / B

Record Opened Date: September 17, 2024 Primary Person: HORSTMAN CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 2510 SPURGIN RD  
SHELL

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $65,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00277
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/4-PLEX/Replace two (2) existing two (2) story decks with existing. Same location size 

and detailing. Replace footings with helical piers./VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: September 18, 2024 Primary Person: ATLAS BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 2328 A-D W 
FOOTHILLS DR

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00288
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES/COM BLDG/REROOF/ Remove Existing Roofing and install synthetic underlayment, 
ice & water and Asphalt shingles due to storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO 
STORY/10:12/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 20, 2024 Primary Person: COLUMBIA BASIN EXTERIORS, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2307 STEPHENS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $35,955.54

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00290
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/CHIEF CHARLO SCHOOL/REROOF/Remove existing shingle roofing / Install Ice and 

water shield along all eves and valleys to code/ Install UDL 30 synthetic underlayment to rest of 
structure / Install New Malarkey Legacy shingles, drip edge, pipe boots, ridge vents to the 2021 IBC 
code/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/10:12/VB/E

Record Opened Date: September 23, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 5600 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $243,780.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00291
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/KPAX BROADCAST BLDG/This permit is for the Broadcast Building at KPAX. Remove 

existing membrane roofing. Install insulation board. Install TPO .60 MIL membrane roofing./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/FLAT/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 23, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 1049 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $41,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00293
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/COM BLDG/Non-structural Like For Like repair to existing brick wall.  Submitted per 

conversation with Brian Cook./VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 23, 2024 Primary Person: JACKSON CONTRACTOR 
GROUP INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 2501 RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00299
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/TRINITY APTS/UNITS 131, 129, 228 & LEVEL 1 HALLWAY/LIKE FOR LIKE 

REBUILD OF 2 APT AND ONE HALL WAY/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: FIVE VALLEYS RESTORATION 
AND CLEANING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2024 Address(es): 2200 MULLAN RD

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $78,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00303
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/U.U. FELLOWSHIP OF MISSOULA/REROOF/FRONT PORCH ONLY/Removal and 

proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to wood deck/Provide and Apply ice and water 
membrane per code./Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System./Provide and Apply ridge vent 
and hip/ridge shingle. /Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete roofing scope of 
work/PER CODE & LISTING/OBSERVE LOW SLOPE RQRMTS/SINGLE STORY/3:12/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 102 MCLEOD AVE

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00305
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/COMFORT INN/REROOF/Remove and replace roof, synthetic underlay, shingles, 

replacement due to storm/PER CODE & LISTING/4 STORY/6:12/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 1021 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $124,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00311
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/MIXED USE COM BLDG/Remove existing asphalt shingles.  Install ice and water 

shield to all eaves with synthetic under laminate to remaining facets.  Install new 40yr architectural 
asphalt shingles with ridge venting to entire ridge.  "The Storm" we had blew off a good amount of 
shingles on the front facet.  It has been under a tarp since ready for a re-roof./PER CODE & 
LISTING/TWO STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

LAP UNDERLAYMENT 19 INCHES FOR ASPHALT SHINGLE APPLICATION ON ROOFS WITH 
SLOPES 2:12 UP TO 4:12. ICE BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT IS REQUIRED AS PRESCRIBED IN 
CODE. ASPHALT SHINGLES CANNOT BE INSTALLED ON SLOPES LESS THAN 2:12.

Record Opened Date: October 06, 2024 Primary Person: BOYCE ROOFING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 1225 CLEVELAND ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $6,700.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00312
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / MULTIFAMILY / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC AND 

LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and 
water on eaves new starter course felt/ new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap OC duration shingles

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 3204 STEPHENS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $21,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00313
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / BAKERY 7 RESTAURANT FOODS INC / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 

INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / VB/B/S-1/ SLOPE 2:12 / TWO STORY /Observe low slope 
requirements/ Remove storm damaged edge metal/ membrane materials and any damaged decking/ 
Repair/Replace damaged decking/ replace membrane roofing and edge metal and seal all 
penetrations.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 1130 S 06TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $43,509.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00314
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / HOTEL/C'MON/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC AND 

LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 & LOW SLOPE / TWO STORY SHINGLED & BALLASTED ROOF 
SECTIONS
• Remove shake shingles and install Asphalt Shingles.
• Tear off one layer of shingles and roof material and remove all roof nails. Inspect the roof deck for 
rotted wood and replace it as needed. 
• Install ice and water shields with FRS standard 6 L.F. on all eaves and 1 row in valleys. Install 18” 
strips up all rooflines intersecting walls. For every 21” of soffit, an additional course of ice and water 
will be installed along the eaves.
• Replace underlayment with CertainTeed Roof Runner synthetic underlayment.
• Replace all vents and sewer stacks on the roof except round metal furnace vents.
• Replace the drip edge on all rakes. Replace the Drip Edge on Eaves only if the Gutter is being 
replaced.
• Install CertainTeed Swift Start on all eaves and all rakes.
• Remove the existing ballast, metal coping, rubber, insulation, etc., to access the structural roof 
deck.
• All woodwork will be billed in addition to the contract price of $150.00 per man-hour plus materials. 
(Any wet insulation will be replaced at a rate of $4.00 Per BD Ft.) 
• Install new ballasted Johns Manville .060 mil EPDM system and cover board.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: FARGO ROOFING & SIDING

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2775 EXPO PKWY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $438,128.02

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00316
Description of Work: WITHDRAWN DUPLICATE W/ WRONG ADDRESS

2021 CODES / COM/ RESIDE / VB / U /SIDING ON GARAGE SECTION 3 FOR CONDOS IS 
NEEDING REPLACEMENT ON ABOUT 60 FT OF BACK. AS WEATHER HAS DETERATED MUCH 
OF THE FINISH. (3RD ROW AS YOU DRIVE IN) DEMO CURRENT SIDING ON 1/2 OF THE 
GARAGES REAR SIDE BEHIEND BROADWAY IN RESHEET SIDE OF GARAGES WITH OSB 
SHEETING/ PAPER DRY IN/ FOLLOWD BY NEW SIDING TO MATCH OLD NEW GUTTER ON 
GARAGE AS WELL.

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: MILLENNIAL BUILDINGS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $4,287.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00318
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM / RESIDE/ INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / VB / U/ SIDING ON GARAGE 

SECTION 3 FOR CONDOS IS NEEDING REPLACEMENT ON ABOUT 60 FT OF BACK. AS 
WEATHER HAS DETERATED MUCH OF THE FINISH.(3RD ROW AS YOU DRIVE IN) DEMO 
CURRENT SIDING ON 1/2 OF THE GARAGES REAR SIDE BEHIEND BROADWAY IN RESHEET 
SIDE OF GARAGES WITH OSB SHEETING, PAPER DRY IN, FOLLOWD BY NEW SIDING TO 
MATCH OLD NEW GUTTER ON GARAGE AS WELL.

Record Opened Date: October 12, 2024 Primary Person: MILLENNIAL BUILDINGS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 16, 2024 Address(es): 2070 MSTR COOPER 
ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $4,287.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00319
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/JIFFY LUBE/Opening up an exterior wall that has been damaged by leaking roof and 

repair all damaged studs and sheeting./VB/B

REPAIR. ASSUMED LIKE FOR LIKE MATERIAL REPLACEMENT. BUILDING INSPECTORS WILL 
FIELD VERIFY COMPLIANCE. APPLICANT/OWNER SHOULD BE AWARE THAT THIS PROJECT 
COULD REQUIRE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT INVOLVEMENT AT THE 
DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR BUILDING INSPECTOR.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION CO 
MONTANA LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 3640 N RESERVE ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00320
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / VB 

/ B / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 1518 SOUTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $10,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00321
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING ONE/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $32,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00324
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / APARTMENTS/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC AND 

LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 5:12 / TWO STORY/ Roof replacement due to storm damage. Tear off 
existing shingles, underlayment and d-metal replace with synthetic underlayment, d-metal and 
Malarkey Landmark shingles. Ice and water on all eaves. Continuous ridge vent and new pipe 
flashings

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 22, 2024 Address(es): 1851 S 05TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00325
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / VB 

/ B / SLOPE 0:12 FLAT / SINGLE STORY Tear off and dispose of EPDM roof and 1/2" layer of wood 
fiber insulation board/ Install 3" Poly ISO insulation/ Install 60 MIL EPDM roof system/ Install flashings 
and new metal fascia/ Observe low slope requirement

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: MAX TITE METAL SPECIALTIES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 1706 BROOKS ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $60,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00326
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING TWO / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/ For building 2.

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,339.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00327
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING THREE / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,339.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 11 of 66 Pages



Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00328
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING FIVE/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/ For building 5

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,339.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00329
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING SIX/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/ For building 6

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,339.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00330
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING SEVEN / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/ For building 7

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,339.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00331
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING NINE / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 

AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/ For building 9

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $40,339.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00333
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM BUILDING TWO / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC 
AND LISTING / VB / R-2 / SLOPE 4:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Storm damage. Remove previous roofing 
materials. clean and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic 
underlayment on the rest of the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working 
way up to peak. Install ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed/ For building 8.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 1520 N RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-COM-00334
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / COM / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 

VB / R-2 / SLOPE 6:12 / THREE STORY/ Takeoff old shingles and put new malarkey nex, ice&water 
per code, synthetic layment

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: NEW HORIZONS ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 4905 LOWER MILLER 
CREEK RD

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00075
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR-ADU ADDITION TO DET GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: February 18, 2024 Primary Person: HOMES MADE TO PLEASE LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 933 LONGSTAFF ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $69,831.48

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: ADU

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00248
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE//VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: April 10, 2024 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 2305-B MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $81,508.25

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00259
Description of Work: DEMO / REMOVE EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE / 2021 

CODES/NEW ADU-SFR/ATT GARAGE/DEMO EXISTING GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Demolish existing two car garage and build new two car garage with adu above
**Demo permit required prior to building permit issuance. **

Record Opened Date: April 15, 2024 Primary Person: HONE ARCHITECTS AND 
BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 1717 S 10TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $41,694.80
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: ADU

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00313
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: April 24, 2024 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 2305-A MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $81,601.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00348
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/ATT GARAGE ADDITION/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: May 01, 2024 Primary Person: BUILT WELL CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 16, 2024 Address(es): 115 ALLIANCE WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,337.45

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00467
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: May 30, 2024 Primary Person: HAYDEN HOMES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2024 Address(es): 5743 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $73,250.00

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00470
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: May 30, 2024 Primary Person: HAYDEN HOMES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 5751 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $87,986.64

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00492
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 03, 2024 Primary Person: HAYDEN HOMES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5811 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $93,279.60

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00513
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U
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Record Opened Date: June 07, 2024 Primary Person: HAYDEN HOMES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5727 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $93,279.60

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00600
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/ADDITION/REMODEL/VB/R-3

Remove and dispose of decaying and rotten roof and roof framing entirely.  Frame approximately 
200+ sf floor system as shown on the plans to make for a storage area for the Owner.  Frame 48" 
exterior walls on top of new floor system and raise all walls to match the top plate elevation.  Using 
Helical Pier Foundation Posts, build a stairwell as shown on the plans to access the new storage 
space.  This cold floor shall be sealed top and bottom and insulated.  Install a glue laminated beam at 
the ridge, as shown on the plans and frame a 5:12 roof back down to the eave on the north and south 
walls.  The new Storage Area will be accessible to the Owner by a steel spiral staircase to be built by 
others and coordinated on-site to meet all requirements of the IRC.  New Asphalt shingles shall be 
installed and siding will be applied to the new construction and where necessary.  Two new windows 
and 1 sliding glass door will be installed and all other windows and doors shall remain.

Record Opened Date: July 01, 2024 Primary Person: CRICKET CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 1538 1/2 HOWELL ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $90,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00602
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: July 01, 2024 Primary Person: HAYDEN HOMES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5803 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $97,780.80

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00624
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: July 12, 2024 Primary Person: SHELTER WEST 
CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2024 Address(es): 5760 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $115,054.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00633
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: July 16, 2024 Primary Person: CORNERSTONE INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 219 DEAN STONE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $184,094.86
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00653
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NEW DET GARAGE/VB/URev 01 - 10/30/2024: 10/16/24 REVISION TO MAKE 

GARAGE 2' WIDER

Record Opened Date: July 22, 2024 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 204 SENTINEL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,253.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00675
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/DET GARAGE-SHED/Replace portion of roof on existing shed.  Replacing/ adding 

windows and doors.  Replacing Siding.  Adding garage door./VB/U

Record Opened Date: July 29, 2024 Primary Person: RUDD DESIGN BUILD

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 514 N 03RD ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00703
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: August 06, 2024 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 2301-B MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $81,601.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00704
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: August 06, 2024 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 2301-A MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $81,601.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00710
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/ADDITION OF 240SF/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 06, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 1823 STODDARD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $35,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00717
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: August 07, 2024 Primary Person: LM COX INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2024 Address(es): 2735 PANIOLO PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $219,893.57

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00758
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/INTERIOR REMODEL/VB/R-3

move living space to other end of the building, new interior slab, new furring walls inside of foundation 
walls.  new ceiling joists for lowered ceiling.  new interior walls to support ceiling joists and partition 
building, new windows and doors in existing openings. exterior roofing and siding already permitted 
under another permit.  plumbing relocation to be permitted and performed by tides plumbing.  new 
electrical to be performed and permitted by andy cline electric.  eli and associates are designing the 
curb, sidewalk, sumps, driveways, etc.  to be permitted seperately.

Record Opened Date: August 14, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 1050 MILTON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $85,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00841
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REMODEL/VB/R-3

new cabinets in kitchen, relocate fridge, dishwasher, remove section of non barring 2x4 wall between 
kitchen and dining room as labeled on plans. do away with the coat closet/ seal doorway closed and 
drywall over, turn closet into corner pocket for beverage fridge. remodel bathroom with new vanity, 
new shower design, replace old tub with new freestanding soaker tub. replace lights in kitchen with 
new, add receptacles and plugs as needed. replace back slider door with new replacement.

Record Opened Date: August 22, 2024 Primary Person: GREENLADDER CONTRACTORS

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 5737 PROSPECT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $48,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00896
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Deck replacement/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 30, 2024 Primary Person: NICKELSON CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 510 W CRESTLINE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00923
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/rebuild an existing deck/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 03, 2024 Primary Person: BEAUDETTE CONSTRUCTION
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Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 402 E CRESTLINE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00924
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Replace old weathered deck boards with composite. Existing structure and 

foundation to remain the same. Only to Repair damaged framing members if any exist. Front porch 
steps to be rebuilt and replaced with composite decking and pressure treated wood./

Record Opened Date: September 03, 2024 Primary Person: M & B CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 501 STEPHENS AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,295.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00931
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: September 04, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 8175 RANCH CLUB 
RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $260,937.91

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00969
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Install 22x40 (6.1 free area when open) egress windows in existing basement 

opening with window sill height 42" above finish floor. Install fiberglass well unit with exit ladder 45" 
beyond exterior face of house./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 06, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 2611 ANTHONY LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-00999
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/INSTALL EGRESS WINDOW WITHIN FUTURE BASEMENT LIVING AREA. NO 

OTHER CONSTRUCTION AT THIS TIME.

Record Opened Date: September 10, 2024 Primary Person: CANYON HOME LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 4008 LINCOLN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,800.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01000
Description of Work: SFR / Tear off existing asphalt shingles felt drip edge.install double row ice and water shield. 

Continental synthetic felt.drip edge. Malarkey Highlander limited lifetime architectural shingles. Ridge 
vent and cap and pipe flashings. / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING /  5/12 pitch / VB / R3

Record Opened Date: September 10, 2024 Primary Person:
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Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 4595 GHARRETT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01017
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roof and install ice & water, new underlayment and 

malarkey legacy's with all components to the 2021 IBC./PER CODE & LISTING/OBSERVE LOW 
SLOPE REQUIREMENTS/SINGLE STORY/2:12/VB/R-3

LAP UNDERLAYMENT 19 INCHES FOR ASPHALT SHINGLE APPLICATION ON ROOFS WITH 
SLOPES 2:12 UP TO 4:12. IWP IS REQUIRED AS PRESCRIBED IN CODE. ASPHALT SHINGLES 
CANNOT BE INSTALLED ON SLOPES LESS THAN 2:12.

Record Opened Date: September 12, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 407 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,145.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01047
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on eaves new 

starter course felt new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 18, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2318 LEO AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01062
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on eaves new 

starter course felt new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap. Oc flex shingles excludes metal/PER CODE 
& LISTING/TWO STORY/10:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 19, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2727 PINNACLE PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $52,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01067
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove Existing Roofing and install synthetic underlayment, ice & 

water and Asphalt shingles due to storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 20, 2024 Primary Person: COLUMBIA BASIN EXTERIORS, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2904 BANCROFT ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $3,240.25
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01068
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove Existing Roofing and install synthetic underlayment, ice & 

water and Asphalt shingles due to storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/8:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 20, 2024 Primary Person: COLUMBIA BASIN EXTERIORS, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 614 SPANISH PEAKS 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $26,680.41

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01072
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove Existing Roofing and install synthetic underlayment, ice & 

water and Asphalt shingles due to storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/SIGNLE 
STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 20, 2024 Primary Person: COLUMBIA BASIN EXTERIORS, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2405 NORTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,939.20

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01077
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: September 21, 2024 Primary Person: STRATFORD INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2024 Address(es): 5818 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $127,545.39

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01083
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Three window expansions, two egress and one non-egress in the basementRev 

01 - 10/23/2024: REV 1 / 10.4.24 / REMODEL BASEMENT / GUT TO STUDS / REDO PLUMBING / 
UPDATE ELECTRICAL / REPLACE FURNACE / NO FRAMING MODIFICATIONS

MOVE WALL TO ENLARGE BATHROOM ON FIRST FLOOR

Record Opened Date: September 23, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 145 WOODWORTH 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01086
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/Residential re-roof including synthetic underlayment, 

Malarkey Highlander shingles. Re-roof is due to storm damage./PER CODE & LISTING/OBSERVE 
LOW SLOPE RQRMTS/SINGLE STORY/3:12/VB/R-3
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Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: 406 ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 2335 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,929.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01087
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/TEAR OFF/TEAR OFF/Re-roof including synthetic ice & water underlayment and 

Malarkey Highlander shingles due to the wind storm at the end of July 2024./PER CODE & 
LISTING/TWO STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: 406 ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1502 RATTLESNAKE 
CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $19,891.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01088
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 1735 S 04TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01089
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 110 ARROWHEAD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01090
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 1813 MCDONALD AVE
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01091
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/8:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 201 HASTINGS AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01092
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 1601 S 09TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01094
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed/PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 2845 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01095
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed/PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 1017 RONAN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01096
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed/PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 2767 STRATFORD LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01097
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed/PER 
CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 4090 KALEIGH CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01098
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/STORM DAMAGE Remove existing shingles and underlayment. 

Replace any rotted sheeting. Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier 
along all eaves and up all valleys. Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking. 
Install starter strip, valley metal. Install shingles replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed/PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 408 VILLAGE PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01101
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF TITANIUM UDL/ICE & WATER/ARCH SHINGLES/PER 

CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 25, 2024 Primary Person: SORUM CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 5609 GHARRETT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $23,240.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01102
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Full Roof Replacement - Clean Deck- Ice and water sheild on eaves 
and rakes- felt buster on the remainder of the home. drip edge around the perimeter. starter around 
the perimeter. 6 nails per shingle as required by gold pledge standard. Adequate ventilation. Please 
let me know what else you need./PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 25, 2024 Primary Person: CREATUM ROOFING AND 
REPAIR

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 1931 34TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,536.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01103
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Removing & replacing 25 squares like for like, synthetic underlayment, i 

+ w shield, Owens Corning Duration shingles & re-deck 1 small portion/PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 25, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 2734 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01105
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and 

synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code./PER CODE & 
LISTING/OBSERVE LOW SLOPE RQRMTS/TWO STORY/2:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 25, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2311 43RD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01110
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Due to storm damage - remove shingles and underlayment. Install 

synthetic underlayment, ice & water and asphalt shingles./PER CODE & LISTING/OBSERVE LOW 
SLOPE RQRMTS/SINGLE STORY/3:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 25, 2024 Primary Person: ACE ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 2406 W KENT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,976.21

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01113
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and synthetic underlayment per 

code. Install asphalt shingles per code / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 3:12 / OBSERVE LOW 
SLOPE REQUIREMENTS / 1 STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 104 TAHOE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $19,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01114
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and synthetic underlayment per 

code. Install asphalt shingles per code / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 / 2 STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 4340 BORDEAUX 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01115
Description of Work: TOWNHOME / Remove existing shingles/replace with synthetic underlayment, ice and water shield 

per code, D metal, replace with Certainted Landmark Weathered Wood architectural shingles, use 
starter, ridge, and hip shingles, where applicable./ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 / 2 
STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: HOME IMPROVEMENT AND 
LANDSCAPING

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1853 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01116
Description of Work: TOWNHOME / Remove existing shingles/replace with synthetic underlayment, ice and water shield 

per code, D metal, replace with Certainted Landmark Weathered Wood architectural shingles, use 
starter, ridge, and hip shingles, where applicable /  INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 / 2 
STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: HOME IMPROVEMENT AND 
LANDSCAPING

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1855 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01117
Description of Work: TOWNHOME / Remove existing shingles/replace with synthetic underlayment, ice and water shield 

per code, D metal, replace with Certainted Landmark Weathered Wood architectural shingles, use 
starter, ridge, and hip shingles, where applicable. / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 / 2 
STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: HOME IMPROVEMENT AND 
LANDSCAPING

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1857 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01118
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Description of Work: TOWNHOME / Remove existing shingles/replace with synthetic underlayment, ice and water shield 
per code, D metal, replace with Certainted Landmark Weathered Wood architectural shingles, use 
starter, ridge, and hip shingles, where applicable / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 / 2 
STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: HOME IMPROVEMENT AND 
LANDSCAPING

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1859 E BROADWAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01119
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and synthetic underlayment per 

code. Install asphalt shingles per code / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 / 2 STORY / VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1815 S 10TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01120
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and synthetic underlayment per 

code. Install asphalt shingles per code. / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 / TWO STORY / 
VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 5610 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01121
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and synthetic underlayment per 

code. Install asphalt shingles per code. / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 TWO STORY / 
VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 26, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 01, 2024 Address(es): 6000 SKYVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01122
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roof and dispose. Install: ice and water shield, 

synthetic underlay, new style-D drip edge metal, new plumbing pipe boots. Architectural  Shingles 
and Cap, and continuous ridge venting./PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: DUNN WRIGHT ROOFING AND 
REMODEL LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 665 NORTH AVE E

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,500.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01123
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove old Roofing Install synthetic underlayment Install ice and water 

shield Install Malarkey Vista shingles/Install style d metal Install Ridge vent/PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: IVANS ROOFING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 7015 ALISHA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01124
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to wood 

deck./Provide and Apply ice and water membrane per code./Provide and Apply, synthetic 
underlayment in succeeding courses./Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System./Provide and 
Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle./Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete 
roofing scope of work./PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 1909 36TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01125
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to wood 

deck./Provide and Apply ice and water membrane per code./Provide and Apply, synthetic 
underlayment in succeeding courses./Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System./Provide and 
Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle. /Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete 
roofing scope of work./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 415 BROOKS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,495.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01146
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING E / #4 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #20 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01147
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING B / #1 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #05 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01148
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING A / #4 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #04 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01149
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING B / #2 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #06 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01150
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING E / #3 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #19 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01151
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING A / #1 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #01 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01152
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING D / #1 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #13 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01153
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING D / #2 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #14 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01154
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING A / #3 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #03 BRIDGER CT

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 29 of 66 Pages



Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01155
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING B / #4 / GRANDVUE VILLAGE CONDO  / REROOF / ICE 

AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE 
STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING 
/  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all 
valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley 
metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #08 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01156
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING C / #2 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #10 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01157
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING C / #4 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #12 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01158
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING D / #3 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC
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Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #15 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01159
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING E / #2 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #18 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01160
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING A / #2 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #02 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01161
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING C / #1/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #09 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01162
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING C / #3 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed
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Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #11 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01163
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING D / #4 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #16 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01164
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING E / #1 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #17 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01165
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / TOWNHOME  / BUILDING B / #3 / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 

PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY / REMOVE EXISTING SHINGLE 
AND UNDERLAYMENT / REPLACE ROTTED SHEETING /  Install drip edge along eaves, install 2 
rows of ice and water barrier along all eaves and up all valleys / Install synthetic underlayment on 
remaining exposed decking / Install starter strip, valley metal / Install shingles / replace all pipe boots 
and flashing as needed

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 5604 #07 BRIDGER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01167
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Description of Work: TOWNHOME / UNIT A / Removal of Membrane and recovery board.
Install 2 layers 2.6” ISO R30. (Loose lay.)
Install  ½” HD Board. (12 fasteners per.) 
60MIL TPO. Fully adhere.  
New capping, collection box and downspoout. / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / FLAT ROOF / 
OBSERVE LOW SLOPE REQUIREMENTS /

Record Opened Date: September 27, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2044 BURLINGTON 
AVE  APT A

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $40,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01168
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/DET GARAGE/REROOF/Remove old roofing Install synthetic underlayment Install ice 

and water shield Install PRESIDENTIAL SHINGLES install style d metal/PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/U

Record Opened Date: September 28, 2024 Primary Person: IVANS ROOFING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 1601 RONALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01169
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing to bare decking / install new edge metal / 

install new underlayment including ice & water membrane on all eaves and valleys / install new 
limited lifetime architectural shingles / install new pipe boots / install new ridge vent and cap/PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 29, 2024 Primary Person: DERRICK G SMITH ROOFING 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 4309 23RD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $41,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01171
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove old roofing Install ice and water shield Install synthetic 

underlayment Install Malarkey shingles/Install style d metal install ridge vent/PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 30, 2024 Primary Person: IVANS ROOFING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 02, 2024 Address(es): 2835 WOODLAND AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01172
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to wood 
deck./Provide and Apply ice and water membrane per code./Provide and Apply, synthetic 
underlayment in succeeding courses./Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System./Provide and 
Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle/Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete 
roofing scope of work/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 215 SENTINEL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01177
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove Existing / Synthetic / Asphalt Shingles / ICE AND WATER 

SHIELD / /PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2403 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01178
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and replace roof, synthetic underlay, ice & water, shingles, 

Reroof is due to storm damage./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/7:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 3852 LEXINGTON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,100.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01179
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing / Install Ice and water shield along all eves and 

valleys to code/ Install UDL 30 synthetic underlayment to rest of structure / Install New Malarkey Vista 
shingles, drip edge, pipe boots, ridge vents/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/7:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 4170 BIRDIE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $23,994.93

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01180
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and replace roof and install Gutter Screens. Underlayment is 

synthetic, ice & water, shingles./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 5912 HELENA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01181
Description of Work: 2021 CODE/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roof to the deck. Install new underlayment, ice & water 

and Malarkey Highlanders along with all components to the 2021 IBC./PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 6002 BRUSETT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $19,600.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01182
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and Replace roof, synthetic underlay, ice & water, shingles, 

replacement due to storm/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/8:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2409 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,400.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01183
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and Replace Roof, synthetic underlay, ice & water, shingles, 

storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2024 Address(es): 2635 ARCADIA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01184
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/DET GARAGE/Re-roof for detached garage. Existing roofing material removal, 

synthetic underlayment installation, Malarkey Highlander Shingles to be installed./PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/U

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: 406 ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5320 HORN RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01185
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and Replace Roof, ice & water, synthetic underlay, shingles, 

repair due to storm/PER CODE & LISTING/

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 5785 GHARRETT AVE
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,100.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01186
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/11' x 20' Covered porch roof with exposed framing. 1x6 tongue and 

groove roof decking. 60 LNFT of 1x6 to be removed and replaced as well as fascia board, before new 
roof installed. Existing asphalt roll roof to be removed. 30 LB felt paper underlayment, with 
Shelterguard Galvanized metal roof with new corner trim and flashing. Existing gutter to be reinstalled 
after new roof./PER CODE & LISTING/OBSERVE LOW SLOPE RQRMTS/SINGLE 
STORY/2:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 01, 2024 Primary Person: M & B CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2024 Address(es): 245 WOODFORD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,336.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01187
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Storm Damage. Remove and Replace existing shingles. Ice & water 

along eaves and valleys, synthetic underlayment remainder of roof. W metal in valleys. GAF 
shingle./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5004 ELK HILLS CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01188
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Storm Damage. Remove and replace existing shingles. Ice & water 

along eaves and valleys, synthetic underlayment remainder. W metal in valley. GAF shingle./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 3560 JACK DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01189
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and 

synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO 
STORY/7:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 1520 SHADOW LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $32,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01190
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Re roof remove old install ice and water synthetic underlayment and 30 
yr asphalt shingles/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: GOLD STANDARD 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 1709 S 10TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01191
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and 

synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO 
STORY/9:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 2698 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01192
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and 

synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code./PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/9:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2024 Address(es): 6111 AVON LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01193
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Shingle roof tear off and replacement. Granular ice and water and 

synthetic underlayment beong used for new roof./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: COMPLETE METAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 4065 KALEIGH CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01194
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing roof new ice and water shield synthetic underlayment 30-year asphalt 

shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4.12 / VB / R3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: GOLD STANDARD 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2212 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,100.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01195
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Re-roofing 19 squares shingle to shingle; synthetic underlayment; i + w 

shield; Owens Corning Duration shingles/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/7:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5515 PROSPECT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,820.41

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01196
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and Replace roof. Synthetic underlay, ice & water, shingles, 

replacement due to storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 2943 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01197
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove and Replace Roof, Synthetic Underlay, ice & water, shingles, 

replacement due to storm damage/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 5707 HILLVIEW WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01198
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Tear off existing three tab shingles dry in with ice and water shield and 

synthetic underlayment and reshingle with architectural shingles/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: S AND J HOME REPAIRS

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 929 ELM ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01200
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on eaves new 

starter course felt new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap, certainTeed shingles/PER CODE & 
LISTING/SINGLE STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 4312 WILD FOX

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,800.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01201
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR / Remove and replace garage shingles. Synthetic underlayment, architectural 

shingles /OBSERVE LOW SLOPE RQRMTS/INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/3:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2024 Primary Person: DAYSPRING RESTORATION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 6217 LINDA VISTA 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,300.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01202
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing / Install Ice and water shield along all eves and 

valleys to code/ Install UDL 30 synthetic underlayment to rest of structure / Install New Malarkey Vista 
shingles, drip edge, pipe boots, ridge vents/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2000 S 08TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,291.63

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01203
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing / Install Ice and water shield along all eves and 

valleys to code/ Install UDL 30 synthetic underlayment to rest of structure / Install New Malarkey Vista 
shingles, drip edge, pipe boots, ridge vents/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 1527 RATTLESNAKE 
CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $26,562.16

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01204
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to wood 

deck./Provide and Apply ice and water membrane per code./Provide and Apply, synthetic 
underlayment in succeeding courses./Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System./Provide and 
Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle./Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete 
roofing scope of work./PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 845 CLEVELAND ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01205
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Tear off existing roof and re-roof./PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/5:12/VB/R-3/ BIGFOOT ICE AND WATER/ NEW BFS SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 
MALARKEY STARTER STRIP/ SHINGLES AND CANP/ GAF RIDGE VENT

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: PREMIER GROUP 
CONTRACTING

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 1729 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,170.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01206
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/TEAR OFF/Malarkey #1031 Synthetic Secure Start Plus/Malarkey Ice & 

Water 401 Arctic Seal/Malarkey Highlander Nex AR Natural Wood/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE 
STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: C'S EXTERIOR DESIGNS

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 1915 35TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,428.62

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01207
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Re-roofing 33 squares shingle to shingle; synthetic underlayment; i + w 

shield; Certainteed Landmark/PER CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/8:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 2616 MUIRFIELD CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $19,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01208
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and 

synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO 
STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 2024 KEMP ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01209
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water and 

synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code./PER CODE & LISTING/TWO 
STORY/6:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 6006 BRUSETT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01210
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Remove existing shingles and install new ice and water in valleys and 

on eaves, two layers of synthetic for underlayment, and new malarkey architectural shingles./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/4:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2024 Primary Person: CLARK FORK MAINTENANCE 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 2424 MCINTOSH LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01211
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/REROOF/Removal of top layer membrane./Leave in place existing coverboard 

assuming coverboard is reusable. /60MIL TPO. Fully Adhere.  /New 12” Turbine fan./New 24Gauge 
eave metal./New 24Gauge Thru wall scupper. /Remove and reuse existing capping if possible./PER 
CODE & LISTING/SINGLE STORY/0.5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 16, 2024 Address(es): 412 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01212
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/TOWNHOME/REROOF/Removal of Membrane and recovery board./Install 2 layers 

2.6” ISO R30. (Loose lay.)/Install  ½” HD Board. (12 fasteners per.) /60MIL TPO. Fully adhere./24 
Gauge Capping Metal/PER CODE & LISTING/TWO STORY/0.5:12/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2044 BURLINGTON 
AVE  APT B

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01217
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / TWO STORY
(Main House)Due to storm damage, tear off shingles and underlayment. Install synthetic 
underlayment and asphalt shingles.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: ACE ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 5148 CATTLE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,827.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01218
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DET GAR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND 
LISTING / VB / U / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY /  Due to storm damage /  remove shingles and 
underlayment /  Install synthetic underlayment and asphalt shingles.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: ACE ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 5148 CATTLE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,205.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01219
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Due to storm damage - tear off shingles and underlayment. 
Install synthetic underlayment and asphalt shingles

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: ACE ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2310 KENSINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,442.85

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01220
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ We will remove old shingles/ Install new roof and 
underlayment/  Roof is a 6/12

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: OPEN COUNTRY BUILDERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 2228 ROY DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01221
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on 
eaves new starter course felt new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap OC duration shingles

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 3029 QUEEN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01222
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove shingles / install new drip edge / ice and water on 
eaves/  new starter course felt / new shingles r/ idge vent and ridge cap / OC duration shingles 
WILLIAMSBURG GREY

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 4309 BARBARA LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $33,120.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01223
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove shingles / install new drip edge / ice and water on 
eaves  / new starter course felt / new shingles/  ridge vent and ridge cap OC duration shingles

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2823 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,220.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01224
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 3:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on 
eaves new starter course felt new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap OC duration shingles Observe 
low slope requirements

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2325 STRAND AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,390.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01225
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to 
wood deck/ Provide and Apply/ice and water membrane per code/Provide and Apply, synthetic 
underlayment in succeeding courses/ Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System/Provide and 
Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle /Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete 
roofing scope of work.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 643 E KENT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,425.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01226
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORY Replace damaged fascia and sheeting on eve/ Completely 
replace existing 3 layer shingles 1 layer metal roof/ Install new Malarkey ice and water underlayment 
and synthetic felt underlayment/ Install new Metal Tuff-Rib system.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: LOLO PEAK ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 2040 S 14TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01227

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 43 of 66 Pages



Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 
/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY / Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material to 
wood deck / Provide and Apply ice and water membrane per code / Provide and Apply, synthetic 
underlayment in succeeding courses / Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System /
Provide and Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle.

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 08, 2024 Address(es): 6112 SKYVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01228
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / 

SINGLE STORY / Remove existing shingles edge metal and underlayment
Install new drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, synthetic underlayment, shingles with 6 nails per, ridge 
vent, ridge cap

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2024 Primary Person: R AND R ROOFING SPECIALTIES

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 3019 OLD POND RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01230
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removal and proper disposal of existing/old roofing material 
to wood deck/ ice and water membrane per code/ synthetic underlayment in succeeding courses/ 
Architectural Shingle System/ ridge vent and hip/ridge shingle.

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 1212 PONDEROSA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01231
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 10:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 18 squares like for like; synthetic 
underlayment; i + w shield;  Certainteed Landmark Weathered Wood

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 4805 POTTER PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,499.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01233
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove and Replace Front area approved by insurance, 
Synthetic Underlay, shingles, damaged from storm

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS
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Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 1716 S 09TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01234
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / RESIDE/ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3 Residing of house, and 

replacement of windows and doors, no opening dimensions to be changed. **10/17/24 ADDITIONAL 
SCOPE TO REPLACE ROTTED UNDERSTRUCTURE AS NEEDED**

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: FULL CURL ENTERPRISES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 2121 1/2 
KENSINGTON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01235
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ tear off and replace roof shingles. ice and water eaves and 
valleys 30 year architectural shingles ridge cap

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: GREAT SPACES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 421 #13 N DAVIS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01236
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing roofing Install new drip edge ice and water shield Install synthetic 

underlayment on balance Install 30-year shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4.12 / VB / R3

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: GOLD STANDARD 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 09, 2024 Address(es): 2101 S 11TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01238
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove & Replace 30# felt, replace w/ a 50-year Malarkey 
Shingle, Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water shield.

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 1580 FOX FIELD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01239
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 
/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 39 squares like for like; synthetic 
underlayment; i + w shield; Certainteed Landmark Weathered Wood

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 5775 PROSPECT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $24,363.49

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01240
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Due to storm damage July 26th roof will be torn off and re roofed/ 
NEW UNDERLAYMENT/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 4403 BORDEAUX 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01241
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Due to storm July 26 roof will be torn off and re roofed/ NEW 
FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 309-A BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01242
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Due to storm July 26 roof will be torn off and re roofed/ NEW 
FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 307-A BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01243
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Due to July26 storm roof will be torn off and re roofed/ NEW 
FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 305-A BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 46 of 66 Pages



Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01244
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ due to July 26 storm roof will be torn off and re roofed/ NEW 
FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 309-B BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01245
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ due to July 26 storm roof will be torn off and re roofed/ NEW 
FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 307-B BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01246
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Due to July 26 storm roof will be torn off and re roofed/ new 
shingles/ new felt underlayment

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 305-B BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01248
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Complete tear-off and re-roof of asphalt shingles due to storm 
damaged shingles/ Materials used/ RhinoRoof Ice and water/ Roofnado Stormtread synthetic 
underlayment/ Malarkey Vista asphalt starter strip, shingles and ridge cap/ GAF continuous ridge vent

Record Opened Date: October 08, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 10, 2024 Address(es): 3 VIRGINIA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01249
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 
/ R-3 / SLOPE 3:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code/ Observe low slope 
requirements

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 716 OAK ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01250
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 3:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code/ Observe low slope 
requirements

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 105 TAHOE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01251
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Due to storm July 26th roof is being torn off and re roofed/ NEW 
FELT/VAPOR BARRIER GOING DOWN/ WATER AND ICE/ NEW SHINGLES

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 4701 CANYON CREEK 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01252
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Reroof: Asphalt to Asphalt/ Complete tear off of existing 
roofing materials. Installation of new Malarky ice & water and synthetic underlayment according to 
code. Installation of new Malarky asphalt shingles.

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: SUREROOF

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 6109 LINDA VISTA 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $24,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01253
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 3:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove and Replace roof/ Synthetic underlay/ shingles/ 
replacement is due to storm damage/ Observe low slope requirements

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 48 of 66 Pages



Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 4118 21ST AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,900.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01254
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing roofing material/ re-sheet if necessary/ 
Replace with new GAF asphalt shingles and synthetic underlayment

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: REVE EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 4010 CHELSEA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,183.66

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01255
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing roofing material, resheet if necessary. 
Replace with new synthetic underlayment and GAF asphalt shingles. Remove debris

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: REVE EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2369 VILLAGE 
SQUARE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,039.50

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01256
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY Remove and replace roof/ synthetic underlay/ shingles/

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 5901 MAINVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01257
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove and Replace roof/ synthetic underlay/ shingles/ damage 
due to storm

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 2235 E SUMMIT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,170.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01258
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 
/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove and replace roof, synthetic underlay, shingles. 
Replacement due to storm damage

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 2502 55TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01259
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR ABOVE GARAGE / REROOF / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R3 / 

SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY/ WORK WILL BE DONE ON GARAGE IN ALLY BEHIEND 103 
LIVINGSTON AS ITS THE GARAGE FOR THE PROPERTY/ THE WORK BEING DONE WILL BE A 
RE-ROOF/ TARE OFF CURRENT SHINGLES/ RE-SHEET ROOF/ DRY IN ROOF/ NEW DRIP 
EDGE/ INSTALL NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF ON GARAGE

Record Opened Date: October 09, 2024 Primary Person: MILLENNIAL BUILDINGS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 103 LIVINGSTON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,447.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01262
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove and Replace roof/ Synthetic Underlay/ shingles/ 
Replacement due to windstorm

Record Opened Date: October 10, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2024 Address(es): 2330 NORTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01264
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Storm Damage/Remove previous roofing materials/ clean and 
flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water/ and synthetic underlayment on the rest of the 
roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge vent 
and ridge

Record Opened Date: October 10, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 4090 KALEIGH CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01267
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials/ clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak. Install ridge 
vent and ridge/ Replace flashing and boots as needed
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Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 115 KINNIKINNICK CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01268
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials/ clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge/ Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 2767 STRATFORD LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01269
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean 
and flatten deck/  Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge/ Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 408 VILLAGE PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01270
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 6101 SKYVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01271
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials/ clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/  Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge/ Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC
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Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2522 VALLEY VIEW 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01272
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean 
and flatten deck. Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof. Install starter. Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak. Install ridge 
vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 4798 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01273
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORYReplace shingles with Malarky Asphalt shingles.  Tear off down 
to bare wood sheathing/  Install ice and water as per code/ Install GAF underlayment/ 6:12-10:12 
pitch.

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: KASBERG SIDING AND 
REMODEL

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2611 ANTHONY LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01275
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Replace shingles with GAF asphalt shingles/ tear off to bare 
wood sheathing/ Install ice and water to code/ install gaf underlayment

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: KASBERG SIDING AND 
REMODEL

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 4119 CHELSEA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01278
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials/ clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge/ 2 rows of ice and water/ and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge/ Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 2727 DUBLIN ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01279
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing roofing material/ resheet if necessary/ 
Replace with new GAF asphalt shingles and synthetic underlayment/ Remove debris

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2024 Primary Person: REVE EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 15, 2024 Address(es): 5725 GHARRETT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,420.28

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01280
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 15 squares shingles only/ synthetic 
underlayment/ i + w shield/ Owens Corning Duration

Record Opened Date: October 14, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 2809 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,790.41

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01286
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove existing roofing to bare decking / install new edge metal 
/ install new underlayment including ice & water membrane on all eaves and valleys / install new 
limited lifetime architectural shingles / install new pipe boots / install new ridge vent and cap

Record Opened Date: October 14, 2024 Primary Person: DERRICK G SMITH ROOFING 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 6008 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,950.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01287
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove old roofing Install ice and water shield/ Install 
synthetic underlayment/ Install ridge vent and ridge cap/ Install style d metal/ Install Malarkey shingles

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: IVANS ROOFING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 7147 JOY DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,400.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01288
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 
/ R-3 / TWO STORY/ Remove existing roof to deck, install new single ply membrane, drip edge to 
perimeter, and seal all penetrations/ Observe low slope requirements

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 1327 ARTHUR AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $27,273.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01291
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 5055 GERALDINE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $19,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01292
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code/

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 6319 ANDREA LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01294
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / MOBILE/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 

VB / R-3 / SLOPE 3:12 / SINGLE STORY/ This permit is for trailer #26* Remove existing shingles 
and underlayment/ Install ice/water and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per 
code/Observe low slope requirements

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 1839 SHERWOOD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01295
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 3171 LAMOREUX LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01296
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / TWO STORY/ We are removing existing roof, using ice and water as per code 
on all eves and valleys synthetic underlayment on balance of roof 30 yr asphalt shingles new metal 
and flashing ridge vent.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: GOLD STANDARD 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 1313 KEMP ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01297
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 2018 S 09TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01298
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Re-roof including tear off existing roof/ synthetic underlayment 
installation/ and Malarkey Highlander shingle installation.

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: 406 ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 2017 S 10TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,929.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01299
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Re-roof consisting of tear off existing materials/ synthetic 
underlayment installation/ Malarkey Highlander shingle installation

Record Opened Date: October 15, 2024 Primary Person: 406 ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 4780 MONTROSE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,595.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01300
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 9:12 / TWO STORY/Remove shingles/ install new drip edge ice and water on eaves/ 
new starter course felt /new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap/ OC Duration shingles
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Record Opened Date: October 16, 2024 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 3011 RUSTLER DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,390.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01302
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF /STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean and 

flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of the 
roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge vent 
and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed /  ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC 
AND LISTING / VB / R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 16, 2024 Address(es): 5015 KENDRICK PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01308
Description of Work: SFR / tear off existing asphalt shingles. Install ice and water shield per code, titanium underlayment, 

new Malarkey Highlander shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 / SINGLE STORY / 
VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 17, 2024 Primary Person: MONTANA RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDERS AND CUSTOM 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2024 Address(es): 1816 MCDONALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,750.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01309
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/Due to storm damage. Tear off shingles and underlayment. 
Install synthetic underlayment and asphalt shingles.

Record Opened Date: October 17, 2024 Primary Person: ACE ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2024 Address(es): 2025 36TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,756.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01312
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/DET GAR/REROOF/Tear off existing three tab shingles dry in with ice and water shield 

and synthetic underlayment and re-roof with an architectural shingle / INSTALL PER IRC AND 
LISTING / 4:12 / VB/U

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: S AND J HOME REPAIRS

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 929 ELM ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,500.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01313
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Removing and replacing 25 sq shingles only; Synthetic 
underlayment; I+W shield; Owens corning duration shingles.

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 2402 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,300.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01314
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / TWO STORY/Existing roof is being removed and replaced, synthetic 
underlayment, Owen's Corning shingles, due to storm damage.

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 3020 ELDORA LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,137.96

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01315
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / DOUBLE STORY/ Existing roof is being removed and replaced, synthetic 
underlayment, Owen's Corning shingles, due to storm damage.

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 822 DEFOE ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,012.64

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01316
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Existing roof is being removed and replaced, synthetic 
underlayment, Owen's Corning shingles, due to storm damage.

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 1805 ERNEST AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,062.50

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01317
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Existing roof is being removed and replaced, synthetic 
underlayment, Owen's Corning shingles, due to storm damage.

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC
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Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 1705 IDAHO ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,375.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01318
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 9:12 / TWO STORY/ Existing roof is being removed and replaced, synthetic 
underlayment, Owen's Corning shingles, due to storm damage.

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2024 Address(es): 301 BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,375.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01319
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DUPLEX / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING 

/ VB / R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. 
clean and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the 
rest of the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install 
ridge vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 22, 2024 Address(es): 3460 BANCROFT ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01320
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 22, 2024 Address(es): 2626 HIGHWOOD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01321
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 22, 2024 Address(es): 2619 DEER CANYON 
CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01325
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Reroof from storm damage. Asphalt saturated organic felt 
Yes removing damaged roofing and replacing it. 
Yes I’ll be using an ice and water shield 
Oak ridge algae resistant shingles

Record Opened Date: October 21, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 1930 MCDONALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01326
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Tear Off Existing Asphalt Shingle Roof Down To Decking. 
Install Ice-Guard 2' Past End Wall (2-Rows) & Synthetic Underlayment. Install New Malarkey Asphalt 
Roofing System.

Record Opened Date: October 21, 2024 Primary Person: HAVOC ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 22, 2024 Address(es): 2505 ARCADIA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01327
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE FLAT  / TWO STORY/ Remove and Dispose - Membrane/ Cover board/ Second Layer 
(Tar)/ Second Later (Cover)/ Existing Gutter/ Damage Fascia/Soffit/ Re-Paint Fascia and Soffit/ Install 
new 1” EPS Insulation (Correct for Skylight)/ ½” HD ISO Cover board (Fire Rating)/ new 60 Mil 
TPO/PVC Membrane/ new Clad Drip Edge/ New Pipe Flashings (All)/ Detail Skylight/ New Gutter/ 
Observe low slope requirements

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: SCHROCK COMMERCIAL 
ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 23, 2024 Address(es): 3125 OLD POND RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $51,046.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01328
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 37 squares shingles only; synthetic 
underlayment; i+w shield; Owens Corning Duration shingles

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 215 MANSION 
HEIGHTS DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $25,674.02

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01329
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 33 squares shingles only; synthetic 
underlayment; i+w shield; GAF HDZ shingles

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 6111 HOBSON LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $23,528.44

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01330
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 22, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2024 Address(es): 208 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,400.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01332
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove & Replace 30# felt/ replace w/ a 30-year Malarkey 
Shingle/ Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment/ Malarkey Artic ice & Water shield.

Record Opened Date: October 23, 2024 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2024 Address(es): 4316 23RD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01333
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 1:12 / SINGLE STORY/ remove existing roof, install 1/2" R Tech shield overtop of 
wood decking/ install 60 Mill TPO Membrane overtop of R Tech shield/ install new drip metal around 
perimeter of roof and cover tape/ Observe low slope requirements

Record Opened Date: October 23, 2024 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2024 Address(es): 1939 BURLINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01334
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing roofing/ Install ice and water shield 
membrane to eaves and valleys and synthetic roofing felt to remaining areas/ Install new architectural 
shingles

Record Opened Date: October 23, 2024 Primary Person: TAYLOR ROOFING AND 
CONSTRUCTION
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Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2024 Address(es): 6121 HILLVIEW WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01337
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Structural upgrades required to support solar/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: BIG SKY SOLAR *LIMITED*

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2024 Address(es): 2710 PARK ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01338
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ STORM DAMAGE/ Remove previous roofing materials. clean 
and flatten deck/ Install drip edge, 2 rows of ice and water, and synthetic underlayment on the rest of 
the roof/ Install starter/ Install shingles starting along eaves and working way up to peak/ Install ridge 
vent and ridge. Replace flashing and boots as needed

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: CLW CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 412 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01340
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 6:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Takeoff old shingles and put new malarkey nex, ice&water per 
code and synthetic layment

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: NEW HORIZONS ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 411 A-B SW HIGGINS 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,888.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01341
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove current roofing system down to bare decking and 
replace with new GAF Gold Pledge applicable roofing system/ This includes double layered 
underlayment.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: CREATUM ROOFING AND 
REPAIR

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 1105 MARGARET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,350.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01342
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Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 
/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove & Replace 30# felt, replace w/ a 30-year Malarkey 
Shingle, Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water shield.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 2612 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01343
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove & Replace 30# felt, replace w/ a 30-year Malarkey 
Shingle, Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water shield.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 3101 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01344
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove & Replace 30# felt, replace w/ a 30-yearownes 
corning Shingle/ synthetic underlayment/  ice & Water shield.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 209 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01345
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 26 squares main dwelling/ synthetic 
underlayment; i+w shield/ Owens Corning Duration

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 1575 SUNFLOWER DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,984.89

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01346
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DET GARAGE / REROOF  / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / U / SLOPE 4:12 

/ SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 8 squares shingles only/ synthetic underlayment/ i+w 
shield/ Owens Corning Duration

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2024 Address(es): 1575 SUNFLOWER DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,297.46
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01347
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 6103 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01348
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment/ Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code/ Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 2632 FLEET ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01349
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 7:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Remove existing shingles and underlayment. Install ice/water 
and synthetic underlayment per code. Install asphalt shingles per code.

Record Opened Date: October 24, 2024 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 29, 2024 Address(es): 2881 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01350
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 40 squares shingles only/ synthetic 
underlayment/ i+w shield/ Certainteed Landmark shingles

Record Opened Date: October 25, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 5619 PROSPECT DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $26,885.36

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01351
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ Clean Deck Re-roof with 
GAF Gold Pledge Standard Pewter Grey Roofing System.
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Record Opened Date: October 25, 2024 Primary Person: CREATUM ROOFING AND 
REPAIR

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2024 Address(es): 625 CONTINENTAL 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,872.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01353
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DET GARAGE/ REROOF / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / U / SLOPE 7:12 / 

SINGLE STORY/ Re roof of detached garage/ NEW SHINGLES/ NEW UNDERLAYMENT

Record Opened Date: October 26, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 309-A BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01354
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DET GARAGE/ REROOF / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / U / SLOPE 7:12 / 

SINGLE STORY/ Re Roof detached garage/ NEW SHINGLES/ NEW FELT UNDERLAYMENT

Record Opened Date: October 26, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 307-A BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01355
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DET GARAGE/ REROOF / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / U / SLOPE 7:12 / 

SINGLE STORY
re roof detached garage

Record Opened Date: October 26, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 305-A BENTLEY PARK 
LP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01360
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / TWO STORY/ Remove and Replace Residential Roof/ Synthetic Underlay/ 
Shingles/ replacement due to Wind Storm

Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: GLACIER PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 1323 BRIDGECOURT 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01361
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / TWO STORY/ This is a re-roof project due to hail/wind storm damage/ APX 1 
week to completion once started/ Laminated - 30 Year comp. shingle rfg.(IKO) - w/ felt 
UNDERLAYMENT 26.00 SQ

Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: COLUMBIA BASIN EXTERIORS, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 2627 RODERICK WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,022.20

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01362
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / TWO STORY/ Wind storm in July damaged some shingles/ we are removing the 
existing shingles and underlayment/ then replacing underlayment and installing new shingles/ We are 
doing the repairs ourselves.

Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 2632 A&B CLARK ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01363
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 4:12 / SINGLE STORY/ This is a re-roof project due to hail/wind storm damage/ APX 1 
week to completion once started/ Laminated - 30 Year comp/ shingle rfg.(OC) - w/ felt 26.00 SQ

Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: COLUMBIA BASIN EXTERIORS, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 108 PASSAGE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01364
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / DUPLEX/ REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 

VB / R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / TWO STORY/ Replacing existing roof, will install new synthetic 
underlayment, and install Owen's corning shingles. Due to storm damage/ UNITS A & B

Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 909 A DEFOE ST

909 B DEFOE ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01366
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 5:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Tearing off existing roof, installing new synthetic 
underlayment, installing new Owens corning shingles and new gutters. Retail job, not due to storm 
damage.
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Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: CUSTOM BENT GUTTERS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 629 FAIRVIEW AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,480.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2024-MSS-RES-01367
Description of Work: 2021 CODES / SFR / REROOF / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB 

/ R-3 / SLOPE 8:12 / SINGLE STORY/ Removing & replacing 30 squares shingles only; synthetic 
underlayment; i+w shield; GAF Timberline HDZ

Record Opened Date: October 29, 2024 Primary Person: INFINITY ROOFING & SIDING, 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 30, 2024 Address(es): 210 MANSION 
HEIGHTS DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $22,850.44

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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